
Data outcomes for the academic year 2023 / 24 are summarised below. 

 We are exceptionally proud of our end of KS2 SATS results for the academic year 2023 / 

2024 

 Outcomes for all subjects exceed both national and Richmond averages 

 Outcomes for children exceeding the average expectation and therefore working at the 

greater depth standards exceed national averages in all subjects ad exceed Richmond 

averages in reading and maths.  

 There is a 6% increase of children achieving greater depth in writing 2024 compared to 2023 

Year 1 phonics pass 2024 80% of whole cohort 
87% of those who sat test 

National pass 81% 

Richmond pass 88% 

Year 2 re-sit pass 100% 

 Our phonics outcomes show the school’s commitment to ensuring that all children learn to 

read by the end of KS1, so that they can then ‘read to learn’ in KS2 

Year 4 Multiplication 
check 

 
2023/24 
 

2022 / 23 
outcomes 

2021 / 22 
outcomes 

Full marks (out of 
25) 

67% 13% 28% 

 

 We are exceptionally proud of our Year 4 multiplication check outcomes 

 There is a 54% increase on 2023 outcomes 

 The 2022/23 national average for children achieving full marks was 29% (The 2024 national 

average is not yet available) 

 

Year 6 outcomes July 2024 
(July 23 data in brackets for 
comparison) 

Reading  

 

Writing 

 

Maths RWM  
combined 

GPS 

 

Science 

 

Age related expectation 93% 
(80%) 

83% 
(77%) 

93% 
(87%) 

83% 
(67%) 

87% 
(90%) 

90% 
(90%) 

National average 2024 74% 72% 73% 61% 72% 81% 

Richmond  average 2024 86% 82% 86% 75% 85% 90% 

Children achieving greater depth (GD) 
standard 2024 (July 23 data in brackets 
for comparison) 

47% 
(33%) 

23% 
(17%) 

50% 
(43%) 

13% 
(17%) 

63% 
(40%) 

N/A 

GD National average 2024 28% 13% 24% 8% 32% N/A 

GD Richmond average 2024 43% 25% 40% 17% 52% N/A 


