Year 6 outcomes July 2024 (July 23 data in brackets for comparison)	Reading	Writing	Maths	RWM combined	GPS	Science
Age related expectation	93% (80%)	83% (77%)	93% (87%)	83% (67%)	87% (90%)	90% (90%)
National average 2024	74%	72%	73%	61%	72%	81%
Richmond average 2024	86%	82%	86%	75%	85%	90%
Children achieving greater depth (GD) standard 2024 (July 23 data in brackets for comparison)	47% (33%)	23% (17%)	50% (43%)	13% (17%)	63% (40%)	N/A
GD National average 2024	28%	13%	24%	8%	32%	N/A
GD Richmond average 2024	43%	25%	40%	17%	52%	N/A

Data outcomes for the academic year 2023 / 24 are summarised below.

 We are exceptionally proud of our end of KS2 SATS results for the academic year 2023 / 2024

• Outcomes for all subjects exceed both national and Richmond averages

• Outcomes for children exceeding the average expectation and therefore working at the greater depth standards exceed national averages in all subjects ad exceed Richmond averages in reading and maths.

• There is a 6% increase of children achieving greater depth in writing 2024 compared to 2023

Year 1 phonics pass 2024	80% of whole cohort 87% of those who sat test
National pass	81%
Richmond pass	88%
Year 2 re-sit pass	100%

• Our phonics outcomes show the school's commitment to ensuring that all children learn to read by the end of KS1, so that they can then 'read to learn' in KS2

Year 4 Multiplication	2023/24	2022 / 23	2021 / 22	
check		outcomes	outcomes	
	Full marks (out of 25)	67%	13%	28%

- We are exceptionally proud of our Year 4 multiplication check outcomes
- There is a 54% increase on 2023 outcomes
- The 2022/23 national average for children achieving full marks was 29% (The 2024 national average is not yet available)